OND No. ORES COST (non. ADA)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office 09070 065
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents (1007	705226 inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Zmyslowski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Radar Industries, Inc. Jesis U.s. Internal Address: 09/07006
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	04/30/34
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 28101 Groesbeck Hwy.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Roseville, MI 48066-2394 City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: March 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and petents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Wood Internal Address: Young & Basile 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.	tached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Wood Internal Address: Young & Basile 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.	tached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Wood Internal Address: Young & Basile 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd. Troy, Michigan 48083 Street Address: Young & Basile, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Continued to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Wood Internal Address: Young & Basile 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd. Troy, Michigan 48083 Street Address: Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd. Ste 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP:48083	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3) PATENT

REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS. COUNTY OF MACOMB On this 3 day of MARCH SSS. On this 3 day of MARCH SSS. COUNTY OF Warrant and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Wotary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/200/	For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Mark Zmyslowski, of 85 S. Duval, Grosse Pointe Shores, Michigan 48236, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Radar Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 28101 Groesbeck Highway, Roseville, MI 48066-2394, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in A BRAKE BOOSTER set forth in the application for United States Patent Serial No. (Atty. File No. RADR-009), filed, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.
inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Amy Smy South	legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and
On this 3 day of MARCH, 1998 personally appeared before me Mark Zmyslowski, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/200/	inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
On this 3 day of MARCH, 1998 personally appeared before me Mark Zmyslowski, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/200/	STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.
before me Mark Zmyslowski, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/200/	COUNTY OF MACOMB
SEAL) My Commission Expires: 10/31/200/	before me Mark Zmyslowski, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires: 10/31/200 /	Justohn a and Bullisum
	My Commission Expires: 10/31/200 /

JOSEPHINE ANN ANDERSON MOTARY PUBLIC - MACOND COUNTY, MI May Culallisaion exp. 10/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 04/30/1998